
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 01/31/14 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to Angela Casias 

at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday. 
 
 

 
Date of Request:  03/18/2015 

 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or        Resolution Request 
 
Is this request:      A new contract*   A contract amendment*      or             Neither  
 
*If this request is a contract or an amendment, is it: 
 

   A revenue agreement      or         An expenditure agreement 
  
 Contract Control Number: PWADM 201417595-01 

Contract Terms/Dates:  Execution to project completion 
Costs (if this is a contract amendment please include the original cost, additional cost and new total. Failure to provide 
this information may delay processing):  
Original maximum contract amount of $1,584,032.50, amendment will add an additional $200,000 in additional 
services capacity for a new maximum contract amount of $1,784,032.50. 

 
 

1. Bill Description for the City Council Agenda: (please give a one sentence description of the ordinance request.  Describe if 
the request is a contract, amendment, lease, grant, change to code, rezoning, etc. and any other information that Council 
needs to approve the request) 
 

 Regarding the design agreement for the Central Denver Recreation Center with Barker Rinker Seacat Architecture, PC, Public 
Works is seeking approval of an amendment request to add an additional $200,000 in funding to the Additional Services amount 
of the contract for a new Max Contract Amount of $1,784,032.50. 

 
  
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works/Parks 
 
3. Contact Person:  (Subject Matter Expert on the request)  

§ Name: Brett Hahnenkamp 
§ Phone: 720.865.2668 
§ Email: Brett.Hahnenkamp@denvergov.org  

 
4. Contact Person: (Please list the person who will read this item at Mayor Council and attend first and second reading to answer 

questions)    
§ Name: Angela Casias 
§ Phone: 720.913.8529  
§ Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org  

  
5. Background on the request: 
 
$6.6M of additional project funding was approved in January 2015. This additional funding created the need for additional design 
services. 
 
6.     Please complete the following fields: 

A. Location: 2401 E. Colfax Ave.  (Colfax Avenue and Josephine Street). 
B. Affected Council District: 8 and 10 (Building located in District 8 but adjacent to District 10). 
C. Benefits: Improved amenities in the Recreation Center. 

 
 
 
 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain. No. 

mailto:Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org
mailto:Brett.Hahnenkamp@denvergov.org
mailto:angela.casias@denvergov.org

