
Current 

Effective 

Date

Current 

Expiration 

Date

Line of 

Coverage

Insured Entity Who Pays (General 

Fund unless otherwise 

indicated)

Current Limit Current 

Deductible/  

Self Insured 

Retention

Current Insuring 

Company

Prior Term 2015 

Premium

Notes

 LIABILITY INSURANCE

5.1.14 5.1.16 Airport Owners 

Liability

Denver International Airport Denver International 

Airport

$500,000,000 $2,500 AIG $488,582 $0 Insurance as required per the airport bond 

agreements.  2 year policy purchased/paid 

in 2014.9.1.13 5.1.15  General Liability, 

Auto Liability, Auto 

Physical Damage

Denver Art Museum Denver Risk 

Management - primary 

layer and $5M excess 

insurance.  DAM pays for 

their $4M additional 

excess limit.

$11,000,000 $0 Philadelphia 

Insurance Co.

$33,111 $33,099 CCD places and pays for liability (general 

and auto) per the requirements of the 

operating agreements in place.  In 2015 the 

program is being moved to Hanover 

Insurance Company.

9.1.13 5.1.15  General Liability, 

Auto Liability, Auto 

Physical Damage

Denver Museum of Nature and 

Science 

Denver Risk 

Management

$7,000,000 $0 Philadelphia 

Insurance Co.

$46,091 $19,956 CCD places and pays for liability (general 

and auto) per the requirements of the 

operating agreements in place.  In 2015 the 

program is being moved to Hanover 

Insurance Company.
9.1.13 5.1.15  General Liability, 

Auto Liability, Auto 

Physical Damage, 

Garagekeepers

Four Mile Historic Park Denver Risk 

Management

$2,000,000 $0 Philadelphia 

Insurance Co.

$3,922 $7,211 CCD places and pays for liability (general 

and auto) per the requirements of the 

operating agreements in place.  In 2015 the 

program is being moved to Hanover 

Insurance Company.

9.1.13 5.1.15 General Liability Cableland Denver Risk 

Management

$2,000 $0 Philadelphia 

Insurance Co.

$828 $1,599 CCD places and pays for liability (general 

and auto) per the requirements of the 

operating agreements in place.  In 2015 the 

program is being moved to Hanover 

Insurance Company.
9.1.13 5.1.16 Environmental/ 

Pollution

Denver International Airport Denver International 

Airport

$10,000,000 $100,000 AIG $199,158 $0 Multi-year policy purchased in 2013.

9.1.14 5.1.15 General Liability Designated CCD Locations Denver Risk 

Management

$2,000,000 $200,000 SIR Lexington Ins. $42,707 $43,680  Liability coverage as required by financing 

or lease purchase agreements for 11 

scheduled locations.  

9.1.13 5.1.15 Helicopter Liability 

and Property 

Damage

City and County of Denver, 

Denver Police Department 

Police Helicopter

Denver Risk 

Management

$25,000,000 $0 Not in 

Motion/$15,000 in 

Motion

QBE $29,757 $28,751 Coverage for DPD helicopter only

9.1.13 5.1.15 Excess Auto 

Liability

City vehicles when driving out 

of state

Denver Risk 

Management 

$1,000,000 $100,000 Scottsdale $7,045 $6,288 Scheduled vehicles only

9.1.14 5.1.15 Volunteer 

Accident

Volunteers of scheduled CCD 

agencies

Each participating 

agency pays their 

portion of premium.  

$25,000 0 Axis  $5,058 $4,293 Medical benefit insurance for volunteers.

9.1.14 5.1.15 Volunteer 

Accident

Volunteers of the Denver 

Museum of Nature and Science

Denver Museum of 

Nature and Science

$25,000 0 Axis  $8,540 $9,116 Medical benefit insurance for volunteers.

9.1.14 5.1.15 Volunteer 

Accident

Four Mile Historic Park FMHP pays as of 9/1/12.  

Prior to this, Risk paid 

premium.

$25,000 0 Axis  $590 $583 Medical benefit insurance for volunteers.

1.1.15 12.31.15 Tenant User 

Liability  

CCD & Users (members of the 

public) of CCD Parks rentable 

facilities, AVD rentable 

facilities& block parties 

permitees requiring liability 

coverage

Users pay via online 

program prior to 

receiving permit 

$1,000,000 0 One Beacon $0 $0 liability coverage for renters of Parks & 

Recreation, and Arts & Venues rentable 

facilities.

$865,389 $154,576

PROFESSIONAL MALPRACTICE

9.1.14 Continuous 

until 

cancelled

Surety Bond Public Trustee, Chief Clerk and 

Deputy Clerk of the County 

Denver Risk 

Management

$25,000 - Public 

Trustee; $5,000 each 

Chief Clerk and 

Deputy Clerk

$0 Travelers $100 $100 Bond for positions requiring bond per DRMC. 

9.1.14 Continuous 

until 

cancelled

Surety Bond Denver International Airport 

Commercial Drivers License 

Program

Denver International 

Airport

$5,000 $0 Travelers $100 $100 Bond as required by the State of Colorado 

for CDL drivers training and testing.

1.1.15 12.31.15 Professional 

Liability  & Excess

Denver Health and Hospital 

Authority

Denver Risk 

Management

$3,000,000 plus 

$5,000,000 excess 

policy

$250,000 SIR Lexington $351,491 $386,640 Professional Liability coverage for Denver 

Health employees working in the County Jail 

and the Downtown Detention Center 

infirmaries.  Coverage is required per the 

terms of the agreement with DHHA.

5.1.14 5.1.15 Professional 

Liability

Denver International Airport Denver International 

Airport

$1,000,000 $25,000 Landmark 

American

$2,575 $2,575 Professional  liability coverage required by 

the State to operate a CDL testing and 

training program.

2.1.14 5.1.15 Crime City and County of Denver Denver Risk 

Management

$2,000,000 $75,000 employee 

theft, $100,000 

computer fraud, 

funds transfer, 

$50,000 all others

National Union $20,041 $20,616 Coverage for employee theft

2.1.14 5.1.15 Crime Denver Museum of Nature and 

Science 

Denver Risk 

Management 

$1,000,000 $10,000 National Union $5,021 $5,272 Coverage for employee theft

5.1.14 5.1.15 Fiduciary Liability Deferred Compensation 

Committee

Denver Risk 

Management

$1,000,000 $10,000 Travelers $7,568 $7,599 professional liability coverage for the 

Deferred Compensation Committee 

members

11.19.14 5.1.15 Cyber Liability Denver Department of Parks 

and Recreation

Denver Risk 

Management

$1,000,000 $25,000 Hiscox $11,148 $7,482 Coverage relating to DPR's contract with 

Active Network

7.1.14 7.1.15 Cyber Liability Denver CR&CF Denver Risk 

Management

$1,000,000 $10,000 Hiscox $5,011 $4,263 Coverage relating to Cash Risk and Capital 

Funding's exposures.

$403,055 $434,647

PROPERTY INSURANCE

9.1.13 5.1.15 Property-Boiler & 

Machinery 

City & County of Denver  (all 

CCD properties including but 

not limited to: Denver 

International Airport, Denver 

Museum of Nature and 

Science, Denver Art Museum, 

Denver Zoo, Denver Botanic 

Gardens, Hyatt Convention 

Center Hotel).  

Denver Risk 

Management pays.  DIA, 

Hyatt Hotel and Gates 

Tennis Center reimburses 

their % of premium.

$1,500,000,000 $100,000 AIG $3,682,162 $2,075,000 In 2015 the program is being moved to FM 

Global. Limits have been increased to 

$4,000,000,000.

9.1.14 5.1.15 Fine Arts City and County of Denver 

owned fine art including all art 

at Denver Art Museum, Clyfford 

Still Museum, Denver Museum of 

Nature and Science, Buffalo Bill 

Museum, Four Mile Historic 

Museum, DIA  and AVD Public 

Art Program

Denver Risk 

Management

$350,000,000 $1,000; $5,000 

works outdoors; $0 

works on loan

Travelers/ACE $115,093 $199,558 Fine Arts coverage for art owned or on loan 

to the City or a Cultural entity that the City is 

responsible for insuring.  Limits are being 

raised to $450,000,000.

9.1.14 Continuous 

until 

cancelled

Forced Placed 

Property

City and County of Denver Office of Economic 

Development

$5,000,000 Misc. deductibles 

$500 - $2,000

Fidelity & Deposit 

Company of 

Maryland

$0 $0 Coverage for direct physical loss or damage 

to property scheduled to the policy by OED 

(properties used as collateral for an OED 

loan or with a direct property loan and no 

evidence of property insurance). Premium 

paid quarterly based on quarterly reporting 

of properties added to policy

9.1.14 5.1.15 Mortgage 

Protection

City and County of Denver Office of Economic 

Development

$5,000,000 $5,000 Fidelity & Deposit 

Company of 

Maryland

$889 $889 Coverage for loss to CCD's mortgage interest 

in a covered property suffering direct 

physical loss or damage

$3,798,144 $2,275,447

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

9.1.13 5.1.15 Excess Workers' 

Compensation

All City and County of Denver 

employees 

Denver Risk 

Management from the 

Workers' Compensation 

Internal Services Fund

statutory/ 

$25,000,000 

communicable 

disease 

sublimit/$1,000,000 

Employers Liability

$2,500,000 SIR NYMAGIC $395,267 $443,557

$395,267 $443,557

City and County of Denver - Risk Management Insurance Premium Overview Page 1 of 1 4/9/2015


